Product Number

WP-3145-6
WP-314S-5

WP-314R-6
WP-314R-5

WP-314C-6

WP-314C-5

WP-314A-6
WP-314A-5
WP-314AR-6
WP-314AR-5
WP-314AC-6

WP-314AC-5
z clip

FBN134

PN134
0BC-70

0BC-55

WDBC-70

STS-14

BIC-14

BPS-142

VSP-142

WSP-142

WDC-18

0oDws
WP314-CO
WP3' 14A-CO
LGP-24

zcam-6
Cutout Surcharge

NCI Gym Pads, 150 Skidmore Road, Deer Park NY, 11729

Product Price List

For unlisted items, call us at (631) 254-3913

Standard Wall Pad
Standard Wall Pad

Standard L shaped corner Pad
Standard L shaped corner Pad

Standard U shaped column Pad

Standard U shaped column Pad

Class A wall Pad

Class A wall Pad

Class A L shaped corner pad
Class A L shaped corner pad
Class A U shaped pad

Class A U shaped pad

Field barrier netting

Protective netting
Outdoor batting cage

Outdoor batting cage

Indoor walk draw batting cage

Bleacher end curtains

Bleacher aisle cover

Bleacher padding system

Velcro attached stage padding

Wood Backed stage pad

Walk Draw Curtain

Windscreen

oversized wall pad

Graphics
z clip attachment

cover

24" x 60" wall pad using 2" foam filler and class A vinyl
cover

formed L shaped pad 72" tall using 2" foam filler and
class A vinyl cover

formed L shaped pad 60" tall using 2" foam filler

Formed U shaped column pad 72" tall using 2" foam filler
and class A vinyl cover

Formed U shaped column pad 60" tall using 2" fom filler
and class A vinyl cover

24" x 72" class A wall pad using class Acfoam and Class A
vinyl cover

24" x 60" class A wall pad using class A foam an Class A
vinyl cover

formed L shaped corner pad using class A foam and a
Class A vinyl cover 72" tall

Formed L shaped corner pad using class A foam and a
Class A vinyl cover 60" tall

Formed U shaped pad using class A foam and a class A
vinyl cover 72" tall

Formed U shaped pad using class A foam and a class A
vinyl cover 60" tall

zclip rail and clip priced per row, per pad

1 3/4" knottless net. Rope bordered and UV treated. 2
1/2" posts are set in ground sleeves to support the net.
Posts are located every 20'. Standard net is 10' tall. Priced
in 20" increments

1 3/4" Knottless netting. Ideal to use as overhead netting
to protect lights and sprinklers, hang vertically to protect
sprectators windows and viewing areas. Per sq/ft

70'x 10' x 10'. Cage hangs inside a steel frame set in the
ground using ground sleeves.

55'x 10' x 10'. Cage hangs inside a steel frame set in the
ground using ground sleeves.

70'x 10' x 10'. Cage hangs from three 16gauge steel
curtain tracks, using nylon trolleys. Track mounts to the
gyms ceiling trusses.

Bleacher curtains hang from bleacher structure and attach
to wall closing off access to underside of bleachers in the
open position

14 ounce vinyl hemmed. Velcro attached to bleacher aisle’
in closed position to prevent climbing of bleachers

2" thick padding hangs from a vinyl bleacher cover. The
cover velcros to the wall and hangs down past the front
of the bleachers. The pads velcro to the vinyl cover and
hang down to floor. Priced per linear foot

2" foam with a 14 ounce vinyl cover. Pads have a 6"
mitered return and velcro to the stage. Standard pad is 5'
wide

wood pads have 2" foam and are covered with 14 ounce
vinyl. Pads are permanently attached to stage face.
Standard pad is 4' wide

18 ounce vinyl, welded seams. 16 gauge steel curtain
track with nylon rollers. Standard curtain 10' of vinyl on
bottom remaining curtain is mesh. Standard 20' x 80' size:
Windscreen is hemmed and grommeted. Ideal for
baseball fields and tennis courts. Great for privacy or
concealing unsightly areas behind fence.

Standard Wall pads greater than 6' tall to be priced on a
square foot basis

Class A wall pad greater than 6' tall to be priced 0 a
square foot basis

Digitally printed logos an pad covers priced in 2' linear
increments

z clip attachment priced per linear foot of z clip

$319.00
$312.00

$409.00
$398.00

$467.00

$429.00

$483.00
$476.00
$495.00
$505.00
$560.00

$575.00
$13.40

$4,425.00

$13.80
$18,835.00

$15,865.00

$21,595.00

$212.65

$745.00

$675.00

$810.00

$625.00

$15,519.00

$12.05
13.70sq/ft
21.95sq/ft
695.00 In/ft

52.85 In/ft
$125.00

7-Feb-24

525.00min




tel: 800.221.4670 © 631.242.7337 © fax: 631.242.7327
69 Cleveland Avenue © Bayshore, NY 11706
emaii: frankelassoc@uerizon.net

Stage Draperies, Stage Rigging, Window Coverings, Theater Rigging, Sound & Lighting

RETAIL PRICE LIST

January 1, 2022

Drapery Fabric / Curtain Fabric / Window Drapery Fabric / Stage Drapery Fabric

Description List Price Unit of Measure
(1) 26 oz. Prestige Velour $117.90 per yard
(2) 25 0z Memorable Velour $98.40 per yard
(3) 20 oz. Marvel Velour $93.30 per yard
(4) 16 oz. Princess Velour $44.25 per yard
(5) FR701-2100 $104.00 per vard
{6) Doral Opaque $85.75 per yard
{7) Muslin $230.00 per vard
(8) FR Lining $§21.90 per yard
{9) Atlas Oxford $39.30 per yard
{10} Massau Chevran $41.50 per yard
(11) Commando $36.565 per yard
{12} Encore Velour (15 oz. Lined) $98.40 per yard
(13) Encore Velour (22 oz.) 5102.05 per yard
(14) IFR Chevron $41.85 per vard
(15) Cleaning & Repair Service $2.75 per square foot
(16) Showtime {26 oz.) $145.00 per yard
{17) Plateau {13 oz.) - $64.65 per yard
{18) Crescent {20 oz.) $74.25 per yard
{19) Charisma {25 0z.) $120.00 per yard
{20) Shark Tooth $236.00 per yard

Prices quoted are for the manufacturer of Stage Curtains based on the price per yard of fabric used for completed curtein. Prices
are based solely on Box Pleats 12 inches on center with standard attachments and Stage & Window Curtain Construction. For all

other please call for quotation.

Add as additional 35% for Pinch Pleats on 6” centers. All Arches and A-Frame configurations to be quoted on a per project basis
and are subject to additional one-time setup fees

Frankel Associates — Price List — January 1, 2017

ranke

ASSOQCIATES

Fabric
ONE

CONTRACT


$85.75

January 1, 2022




