Product Price List

For unlisted items, call us at (631) 254-3913

			1:	7-Feb-24
Product Number	Name	Description	List Price Per Unit	
WP-314S-6	Standard Wall Pad	24" x 72" wall pad using 2" foam filler and Class A vinyl cover	\$319.00	
WP-314S-5	Standard Wall Pad	24" x 60" wall pad using 2" foam filler and class A vinyl cover	\$312.00	
WP-314R-6	Standard L shaped corner Pad	formed L shaped pad 72" tall using 2" foam filler and class A vinyl cover	\$409.00	
WP-314R-5	Standard L shaped corner Pad	formed L shaped pad 60" tall using 2" foam filler Formed U shaped column pad 72" tall using 2" foam filler	\$398.00	
WP-314C-6	Standard U shaped column Pad	and class A vinyl cover Formed U shaped column pad 60" tall using 2" fom filler	\$467.00	
WP-314C-5	Standard U shaped column Pad	and class A vinyl cover	\$429.00	
WP-314A-6	Class A wall Pad	24" x 72" class A wall pad using class Acfoam and Class A vinyl cover	\$483.00	
	Class A wall Pad	24" x 60" class A wall pad using class A foam an Class A vinyl cover		
WP-314A-5		formed L shaped corner pad using class A foam and a	\$476.00	
WP-314AR-6	Class A L shaped corner pad	Class A vinyl cover 72" tall Formed L shaped corner pad using class A foam and a	\$495.00	
WP-314AR-5	Class A L shaped corner pad	Class A vinyl cover 60" tall Formed U shaped pad using class A foam and a class A	\$505.00	
WP-314AC-6	Class A U shaped pad	vinyl cover 72" tall Formed U shaped pad using class A foam and a class A	\$560.00	
WP-314AC-5 z clip	Class A U shaped pad	vinyl cover 60" tall zclip rail and clip priced per row, per pad	\$575.00 \$13.40	
		1 3/4" knottless net. Rope bordered and UV treated. 2 1/2" posts are set in ground sleeves to support the net.		
FBN134	Field barrier netting	Posts are located every 20'. Standard net is 10' tall. Priced in 20' increments	\$4,425.00	
		1 3/4" Knottless netting. Ideal to use as overhead netting		
PN134	Protective netting	to protect lights and sprinklers, hang vertically to protect sprectators windows and viewing areas. Per sq/ft	\$13.80	
OBC-70	Outdoor batting cage	70' x 10' x 10'. Cage hangs inside a steel frame set in the ground using ground sleeves.		
		55' x 10' x 10'. Cage hangs inside a steel frame set in the ground using ground sleeves.		
OBC-55	Outdoor batting cage	70' x 10' x 10'. Cage hangs from three 16gauge steel	\$15,865.00	
WDBC-70	Indoor walk draw batting cage	curtain tracks, using nylon trolleys. Track mounts to the gyms ceiling trusses.	\$21,595.00	
		Bleacher curtains hang from bleacher structure and attach to wall closing off access to underside of bleachers in the		
STS-14	Bleacher end curtains	open position 14 ounce vinyl hemmed. Velcro attached to bleacher aisle		525.00min
BIC-14	Bleacher aisle cover	in closed position to prevent climbing of bleachers 2" thick padding hangs from a vinyl bleacher cover. The	\$745.00	
		cover velcros to the wall and hangs down past the front of the bleachers. The pads velcro to the vinyl cover and		
BPS-142	Bleacher padding system	hang down to floor. Priced per linear foot 2" foam with a 14 ounce vinyl cover. Pads have a 6"	\$675.00	
VSP-142	Velcro attached stage padding	mitered return and velcro to the stage. Standard pad is 5' wide	\$810.00	
V31 112	Polici o ditacinea stage padamig	wood pads have 2" foam and are covered with 14 ounce vinyl. Pads are permanently attached to stage face.	ψ010.00	
WSP-142	Wood Backed stage pad	Standard pad is 4' wide	\$625.00	
		18 ounce vinyl, welded seams. 16 gauge steel curtain track with nylon rollers. Standard curtain 10' of vinyl on		
WDC-18	Walk Draw Curtain	bottom remaining curtain is mesh. Standard 20' x 80' size	\$15,519.00	
		Windscreen is hemmed and grommeted. Ideal for baseball fields and tennis courts. Great for privacy or		
ODWS	Windscreen	concealing unsightly areas behind fence. Standard Wall pads greater than 6' tall to be priced on a	\$12.05	
WP314-CO	oversized wall pad	square foot basis Class A wall pad greater than 6' tall to be priced o a	13.70sq/ft	
WP3`14A-CO		square foot basis Digitally printed logos an pad covers priced in 2' linear	21.95sq/ft	
LGP-24 zcam-6	Graphics z clip attachment	increments z clip attachment priced per linear foot of z clip	695.00 ln/ft 52.85 ln/ft	
Cutout Surcharge			\$125.00	

tel: 800.221.4670 • 631.242.7337 • fax: 631.242.7327 69 Cleveland Avenue • Bayshore, NY 11706 email: frankelassoc@verizon.net



Stage Draperies, Stage Rigging, Window Coverings, Theater Rigging, Sound & Lighting

RETAIL PRICE LIST

January 1, 2022

Drapery Fabric / Curtain Fabric / Window Drapery Fabric / Stage Drapery Fabric

Description	List Price	Unit of Measure
(1) 26 oz. Prestige Velour	\$117.90	per yard
(2) 25 0z Memorable Velour	\$98.40	per yard
(3) 20 oz. Marvel Velour	\$93.30	per yard per yard
(4) 16 oz. Princess Velour	\$44.25	per yard
(5) FR701-2100	\$104.00	per yard per yard
(6) Doral Opaque	\$85.75	per yard
(7) Muslin	\$230.00	per yard
(8) FR Lining	\$21.90	per yard
(9) Atlas Oxford	\$39.30	per yard
(10) Nassau Chevron	\$41.50	per yard
(11) Commando	\$36.65	per yard
(12) Encore Velour (15 oz. Lined)	\$98.40	per yard
(13) Encore Velour (22 oz.)	\$102.05	per yard
(14) IFR Chevron	\$41.85	per yard
(15) Cleaning & Repair Service	\$2.75	per square foot
(16) Showtime (26 oz.)	\$145.00	per yard
(17) Plateau (13 oz.)	\$64.65	per yard
(18) Crescent (20 oz.)	\$74.25	per yard
(19) Charisma (25 oz.)	\$120.00	per yard
(20) Shark Tooth	\$236.00	per yard

Prices quoted are for the manufacturer of Stage Curtains based on the price per yard of fabric used for completed curtain. Prices are based solely on Box Pleats 12 inches on center with standard attachments and Stage & Window Curtain Construction. For all other please call for quotation.

Add as additional 35% for Pinch Pleats on 6" centers. All Arches and A-Frame configurations to be quoted on a per project basis and are subject to additional one-time setup fees

Frankel Associates - Price List - January 1, 2017